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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 17 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
06.12.2025 - 17:00 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Prospect

1. BERNIMONT Robin 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.53 350 33.32 35.21
2. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:10.25 325 34.35 35.90
3. PLETSCHETTE Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.70 293 34.79 37.91
4. DIURNI Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:13.58 283 35.75 37.83
5. WEBER Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.77 270 36.01 38.76
6. ARTAMONOV Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:16.84 248 36.99 39.85
7. REMICHE Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:18.80 230 38.01 40.79
8. RIVELLINI Elio 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.06 219 39.11 40.95
9. ENGWA VAILLE Sebastien 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.63 207 40.24 41.39

10. VAN DARTEL Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.02 197 40.10 42.92
11. O'GRADY Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:23.24 195 41.64 41.60
12. DESMET ANTUNES Eliot 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:23.25 195 40.35 42.90
13. ARAUJO Simao 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:24.04 190 40.15 43.89
14. SOARES Francisco 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:24.51 187 39.65 44.86
15. DE MELO TINEL E. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:27.16 170 * 41.42 45.74

Jeunes

1. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.90 432 30.59 33.31
2. VISSER Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:04.40 422 31.17 33.23
3. KUZMENKO Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.02 375 33.60 33.42
4. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:09.18 340 33.60 35.58
5. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.99 329 33.47 36.52
6. GUDMUNDSSON Hrafn 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:10.69 319 34.15 36.54
7. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.62 307 34.72 36.90
8. MOOG Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.54 295 35.29 37.25
9. KIEFFER GABBANA Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.99 290 35.08 37.91

DSQ HAHNFELD Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)
(Time: 17:10)

Juniors

1. KIDD Alexander 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:02.63 459 30.12 32.51
2. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.51 440 31.01 32.50
3. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.59 418 31.02 33.57
4. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:05.85 395 31.15 34.70
5. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.03 392 31.64 34.39
6. SANCHEZ Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:06.38 385 32.13 34.25
7. SOPA Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.33 353 33.29 35.04
8. MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.14 327 33.80 36.34
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 17, Men, 100m Backstroke

Open

1. WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 55.45 662 27.07 28.38
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. MANNES Max 97 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 56.32 631 27.42 28.90
3. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 59.65 531 28.90 30.75
4. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:00.38 512 28.93 31.45
5. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.09 495 29.16 31.93
6. KIDD Alexander 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:02.63 459 30.12 32.51
7. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:03.51 440 31.01 32.50
8. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.90 432 30.59 33.31
9. DUSEMON Paul 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.00 430 31.36 32.64

10. VISSER Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:04.40 422 31.17 33.23
11. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.59 418 31.02 33.57
12. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:05.85 395 31.15 34.70
13. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.03 392 31.64 34.39
14. SANCHEZ Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:06.38 385 32.13 34.25
15. KUZMENKO Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.02 375 33.60 33.42
16. SOPA Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.33 353 33.29 35.04
17. BERNIMONT Robin 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.53 350 33.32 35.21
18. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:09.18 340 33.60 35.58
19. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.99 329 33.47 36.52
20. MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.14 327 33.80 36.34
21. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:10.25 325 34.35 35.90
22. GUDMUNDSSON Hrafn 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:10.69 319 34.15 36.54
23. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.62 307 34.72 36.90
24. MOOG Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.54 295 35.29 37.25
25. PLETSCHETTE Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:12.70 293 34.79 37.91
26. KIEFFER GABBANA Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.99 290 35.08 37.91
27. DIURNI Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:13.58 283 35.75 37.83
28. WEBER Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:14.77 270 36.01 38.76
29. ARTAMONOV Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:16.84 248 36.99 39.85
30. REMICHE Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:18.80 230 38.01 40.79
31. RIVELLINI Elio 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.06 219 39.11 40.95
32. ENGWA VAILLE Sebastien 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:21.63 207 40.24 41.39
33. VAN DARTEL Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.02 197 40.10 42.92
34. O'GRADY Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:23.24 195 41.64 41.60
35. DESMET ANTUNES Eliot 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:23.25 195 40.35 42.90
36. ARAUJO Simao 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:24.04 190 40.15 43.89
37. SOARES Francisco 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:24.51 187 39.65 44.86
38. DE MELO TINEL E. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:27.16 170 * 41.42 45.74

DSQ HAHNFELD Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)

(Time: 17:10)


